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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA   SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.290

TO BE ANSWERED ON 1ST DECEMBER, 2015

CENTRALLY SPONSORED HEALTH SCHEMES IN MAHARASHTRA

290. SHRIMATI RAJANI PATIL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the status of Centrally sponsored health schemes or programmes presently in operation in Maharashtra;

(b) the details of funds allocated and provided under this scheme to the State during last two years; and

(c) whether Government has made any assessment about proper implementation and progress of this scheme in the State and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a) & (b): The details of Centrally sponsored health schemes in operation under National Health Mission in Maharashtra and allocation of funds during last two years, is annexed.

(c): To ensure proper implementation and utilization of funds and to provide health care facilities to all the citizens of the country including Maharashtra, the Government has taken several steps which inter-alia include organizing periodical review meetings/Joint Monitoring Missions, conducting external surveys, undertaking Common Review Missions (CRM) on annual basis, Conducting monthly concurrent audit and annual audit of the State/District Health Societies, proper maintenance of Health Management Information System (HMIS), Performance Audit by CAG, Mid-Term Appraisal by Planning Commission (Now NITI Aayog), etc.


ANNEXURE

Details of Centrally sponsored health schemes in operation under NHM in Maharashtra
Rs. In crore

Sl. No. Programme 2013-14 2014-15
Allocation Release Allocation Release

A.    NRHM Flexible Pool 848.02 727.61 834.79 708.70
1 RCH Flexible Pool 372.16 279.10 407.37 374.24
2 Mission Flexible Pool 420.73 394.43 376.69 296.43
3 Routine Immunization 18.67 16.06 21.71 16.28
4 Pulse Polio Immunisation 36.16 36.16 28.65 21.49
5 National I.D.D. Control Prog. 0.30 1.86 0.37 0.26

B Infrastructure Maintenance 356.05 267.04 265.54 347.26
C.  Communicable
Disease Control
Programmes 89.07 78.01 93.29 110.14

a National Vector Borne Diseases
Control Programme 15.57 8.17 19.94 6.48

b Revised National Tuberculosis
Control Prog.) 66.51 63.75 66.58 96.88

c Natioinal Leprosy Eradication
Prog. 4.13 4.25 3.97 3.97

d Integrated Disease Surveillance
Project 2.86 1.84 2.80 2.80

D. Non Communicable
Disease  Programmes 62.65 23.91 24.44 24.73

a

National Prog. For prevention and Control
of Cancer, Diabetes, Cadiovescular dieases and stroke (NPCDCS 22.11 5.86 12.89 12.89

b National Prog. For Control of Blindness 16.95 11.03 4.50 4.50

c National Mental Health Prog. 14.74 5.82 2.50 2.50

d National Programme for the Healthcare of  the Elderly 3.69 0.00 2.50 1.98

e National Prog. for prvention &
Control of Deafness 3.32 0.00 0.56 1.45

f National Tobacco Control Prog. 1.47 0.77 1.42 1.42

g.
Other New Initiative under Non-Communicable
Diesease Injuries and Trauma 0.37 0.42 0.00 0.00

h National Oral Health Programme 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00
Sub Total (A+B+C+D) 1355.79 1096.57 1218.06 1190.83

E. National Urban Health
Mission-Flexible Pool 164.92 121.94 318.52 240.92

Grand Total 1520.71 1218.51 1536.58 1431.76

